7/10/2012

5/6/2013

3/2/2014

12/27/2014
D

ai
ly

 R
em

ai
nd

er

(a
c-

ft)

Daily Remainder Distribution

93%

6%

PSTA Cell Outflows

G388 ET

71%6%

23%

PSTA Cell Inflows

G390A&B Rainfall Seepage

PSTA Cell Water Budget Summary

14

Seepage: <1%

Structure
Inflow Structure

Outflow
ET

PSTA Well Water Quality Data

15

• Number of samples:  27
• Range: 3 to 64 ppb
• Median TP concentration 10 ppb
• Average TP concentration 19 ppb

G370S and G372S Water Quality Data

Site G370S Site G372S

Sample number 682 636

Average TP
concentration (ppb) 8 12

Median TP
concentration (ppb) 11 10

5 percentile TP
concentration  (ppb) 7 7

16

PSTA
Cell

G370S
G372S

PSTA Cell TP Mass Balance

Base Scenario:

• Rainfall TP: 6 ppb (wet deposition)

• Seepage In TP: 10 ppb
 Median of PSTA Well Data and G-370S/G-372S

• Seepage Out TP:  Average of inflow and outflow structures

17

PSTA Cell Performance Evaluation

∆TP % = TP load reduction % = (TP Loadin – TP Loadout) / TP Loadin * 100%

∆TP FWMC % = TP FWMC reduction % = (FWMCin - FWMCout) / FWMCin * 100%

18

PSTA Cell TP Mass Balance
(Using Seepage  In TP Concentration of 10  ppb)

19

 Load reduction percentage
ranged from 20% to 50%;
annual average: 34%

 Concentration reduction percentage
ranged from 19% to 41%;
annual average: 31%

 Structure Inflow TP concentration range: 14 to 27 ppb

 With the effect from the seepage:
The surface flow TP concentration ranged from 12 to 21 ppb

Sensitivity Analyses

Parameter

Annual Average Values Based on 7 years of data

Base Value K1 = 6.0, K2 = 1.8
Seepage = 10 ppb

K1 = 6.0, K2 = 1.8
Rainfall = 6 ppb

K1 = 6.0

Rainfall TP = 3 ppb
(-50%)

Rainfall TP = 9 ppb
(+50%)

Seepage TP
= 7 ppb
(-30%)

Seepage TP =
19 ppb
(+90%)

K2 = 1.8

Rainfall TP=6 ppb
Seepage TP=10 ppb

TP Load
Reduction  (%) 34% 33% 35% 31% 42%

TP FWMC
reduction (%) 31% 30% 32% 28% 39%

20

Seepage In TP: 7 ppb and 19 ppb (10 ppb Base)

Rainfall TP:  3 ppb and 9 ppb (6 ppb Base)

Summary

 7-year annual average water budget error:  < 3%
 7-year period:
Inflow: 71% surface flows, 23% seepage, 6% rainfall
Outflow: 93% structure flow, 6% ET, <1% seepage

21

During the 7-year period, PSTA Cell produced annual outflow FWM
TP concentrations at or below 13 ppb

7-year TP reduction using Seepage Concentration of 10 ppb
Load reduction percentage: 34%
Concentration reduction percentage: 31%

PSTA performance results were not sensitive to rainfall TP
concentration but were sensitive to the seepage TP concentration